# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5103684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JUAN CARLOS PIERSANTI	07/30/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METAL NOET S.R.L
Street Address:	AV. TOMAS ARAUS 548
City:	PROVINCIA DE CÓRDOBA
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	CP. X5000JUH

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16108617

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7277725916

Email: edefillo@tampabay.rr.com
Correspondent Name: DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 14104

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1055.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defillo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=16108617\_assignment\_08\_22\_18#page1.tif source=16108617\_assignment\_08\_22\_18#page2.tif

PATENT 505056929 REEL: 046662 FRAME: 0399

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

#### **ASSIGNOR**

Juan Carlos Piersanti Santa Fe Nº 389 Ciudad de Noetinger Provincia de Córdoba, Republica Argentina.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE

METAL NOET S.R.L Av. TOMAS ARAUS 548 Provincia de Córdoba, CP. X5000JUH, Argentina

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled FLEXIBLE HEAD PLATFORM OF CANVA OR DRAPER WITH DOUBLE SWATHER AND ATTACHING DEVICE, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application \_filed  $\frac{08/22/18}{}$ , (We hereby authorize and request my No. 16/108,617 agent Evelyn A. Defillo at Defillo & Associates, Inc. of P O Box 14104, Clearwater, FL, 33766, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known). or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

1

PATENT REEL: 046662 FRAME: 0400 U.S. Patent Application No. Assignment

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out

Date:

07/30/18

the purposes thereof.

Juan Carlos Piersanti

(Legalization not required for recording but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

Docket: 1103,007